Barron County Jail - Bookings in the Last 7 Days

e ] ) )

Baker, Nicholas E 1994 1/20/2020

Barker, Damon Michael Male 1987 32 1/22/2020 3/22/2020  Fail to Support 120 days less

Bibeau, James Herbert Male 1958 61 1/20/2020

Boswell, Terrance Edward Male 1993 26 1/24/2020 Probation Violation

Butler, Allen Ray Male 1964 55 1/21/2020

Connors, Richard Raymond Male 1981 38 1/21/2020

Estes, Joshua Dean Male 1983 36 1/22/2020 Poss W/Intent to del 200-1000g

Fagnan, Shane Joseph Male 1996 23 1/22/2020

Fedie, Alexander Joseph Male 1993 26 1/20/2020 Battery
Disorderly conduct
Domestic Violence Mand Arrest
False Imprisonment
Intimidation of Victims; F
Possession Drug Paraphenalia
Possession of marijuana
Probation Violation
Strangulation and suffocation

Fegraeus, Matthew John Male 1982 37 1/20/2020

Fouts, Patrick H Male 1955 64 1/20/2020 Operating While Under the Influence
POSSESSION OF MARIJUANA PROHIBITED-
961.41

Garvick, Zachary Lee Male 1996 23 1/21/2020 Disorderly conduct
Knowingly Resist/Flee Ofc Misd

Gilles, Christina May Female 1979 40 1/23/2020 Probation Violation

Grahek, Andrea Lynne Female 1991 28 1/24/2020

Gurtner, Frederick Thomas Male 1988 31 1/22/2020 Probation Violation

Holstein, Jack Randall Male 1995 24 1/24/2020 2/1/2020  OWI 2nd offense

Hrbacek, Joseph George Male 1982 37 1/23/2020 Possession Drug Paraphenalia
Possession of marijuana
Probation Violation

Theft - Moveable prooertv



Jennissen, Amber Lynn

Johnson, Richard Steven

Larson, Christopher Lee
Lee, James Jay

Lindgren, Meghan Michele

Miller, Bruce Alan

Monn, Ashley Lynn

Neal, Kyle Richard

Nellessen, Shane Patrick

Nelson, Steven Matthew

Ophus, Brett James

Peterson, Owen Roger

Roy, George Paul

Schulenberg, Troy Michael

Severson, Alisha Marie

Spencer, Aidan Lee

Stone, Peter James

Female
Male
Male
Male

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male
Male
Male

Male
Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

1978
1969
1983
1990
1986

1957

1997

1984

1987
1987
1987

1972
1986

1985

1995

1997

1988

41
50
36
29
34

63

P

35

32
32
32

47
33

34

24

22

31

1/25/2020
1/21/2020
1/23/2020
1/24/2020
1/20/2020

1/23/2020

1/21/2020

1/25/2020

1/26/2020
1/21/2020
1/20/2020

1/21/2020
1/26/2020

1/20/2020

1/26/2020

1/26/2020

1/21/2020

Possess Methamphetamine
Operating While Under the Influence
Bail Jumping-Felony

Probation Violation

Bail Jumping-Felony
Possess Methamphetamine
Possession Drug Paraphenalia

Probation Violation

Credit Card-Fraudulent Use
Theft - Moveable property

Resist or Obstruct Officer
Theft - Moveable property

Operating While Under the Influence
Felon in Possession Firearm

Operate after revocation
Possess Methamphetamine
Possession Drug Paraphenalia

Hit & Run Attended or Occupied

Disorderly conduct

Operating While Under the Influence
Possession Drug Paraphenalia
Possession of marijuana

Prohibited alcohol concentra

Resist or Obstruct Officer

Possess Methamphetamine
Possession Drug Paraphenalia
Possession of marijuana

2nd Degree Reckless Endanger
Intentional Child Neglect

Operating While Under the Influence
Prohibited alcohol concentra

Resist or Obstruct Officer

Bail Jumping-Felony
Disorderly conduct

Probation Violation



Swartz, Kevin Lee

Thesenvitz, Peter John
Usher, Angel R
Viebrock, Joschua Taylor
Wendt, Richard John

Wright, Steven Bradley

Yeager, John Michael

Youngbear, Summer Dawn

Zupan, Donald William

Bookings in the Last 7 Days

Total: 43
Female: 8
Male: 35

Male

Male
Female
Male
Male
Male

Male

Female
Male

1985

1965
1986
2000
1980
1990

1992

1989
1967

34

54
33
19
39
30

27

30
52

1/23/2020

1/23/2020
1/25/2020
1/21/2020
1/22/2020
1/20/2020

1/22/2020

1/20/2020
1/24/2020

Bail Jumping-Misdemeanor
Forgery
Theft >$1000<$2500

Operating While Under the Influence
Possess Methamphetamine
Probation Violation

Failure to Appear

Possess Methamphetamine
Possession Drug Paraphenalia
Possession of marijuana
Probation Violation

Disorderly conduct
Entry Locked Building

Bail Jumping-Felony

Possess Methamphetamine



