

Barron County Jail - Bookings in the Last 7 Days

Name	Gender	Birth Year	Age	Date In	Release Date	Charges
Baker, Nicholas E	Male	1994	25	1/20/2020		
Barker, Damon Michael	Male	1987	32	1/22/2020	3/22/2020	Fail to Support 120 days less
Bibeau, James Herbert	Male	1958	61	1/20/2020		
Boswell, Terrance Edward	Male	1993	26	1/24/2020		Probation Violation
Butler, Allen Ray	Male	1964	55	1/21/2020		
Connors, Richard Raymond	Male	1981	38	1/21/2020		
Estes, Joshua Dean	Male	1983	36	1/22/2020		Poss W/Intent to del 200-1000g
Fagnan, Shane Joseph	Male	1996	23	1/22/2020		
Fedie, Alexander Joseph	Male	1993	26	1/20/2020		Battery Disorderly conduct Domestic Violence Mand Arrest False Imprisonment Intimidation of Victims; F Possession Drug Paraphenalia Possession of marijuana Probation Violation Strangulation and suffocation
Fegraeus, Matthew John	Male	1982	37	1/20/2020		
Fouts, Patrick H	Male	1955	64	1/20/2020		Operating While Under the Influence POSSESSION OF MARIJUANA PROHIBITED-961.41
Garvick, Zachary Lee	Male	1996	23	1/21/2020		Disorderly conduct Knowingly Resist/Flee Ofc Misd
Gilles, Christina May	Female	1979	40	1/23/2020		Probation Violation
Grahek, Andrea Lynne	Female	1991	28	1/24/2020		
Gurtner, Frederick Thomas	Male	1988	31	1/22/2020		Probation Violation
Holstein, Jack Randall	Male	1995	24	1/24/2020	2/1/2020	OWI 2nd offense
Hrbacek, Joseph George	Male	1982	37	1/23/2020		Possession Drug Paraphenalia Possession of marijuana Probation Violation Theft - Moveable property

Jennissen, Amber Lynn	Female	1978	41	1/25/2020	Possess Methamphetamine
Johnson, Richard Steven	Male	1969	50	1/21/2020	Operating While Under the Influence
Larson, Christopher Lee	Male	1983	36	1/23/2020	Bail Jumping-Felony
Lee, James Jay	Male	1990	29	1/24/2020	Probation Violation
Lindgren, Meghan Michele	Female	1986	34	1/20/2020	Bail Jumping-Felony Possess Methamphetamine Possession Drug Paraphenalia
Miller, Bruce Alan	Male	1957	63	1/23/2020	Probation Violation
Monn, Ashley Lynn	Female	1997	22	1/21/2020	Credit Card-Fraudulent Use Theft - Moveable property
Neal, Kyle Richard	Male	1984	35	1/25/2020	Resist or Obstruct Officer Theft - Moveable property
Nellessen, Shane Patrick	Male	1987	32	1/26/2020	Operating While Under the Influence
Nelson, Steven Matthew	Male	1987	32	1/21/2020	Felon in Possession Firearm
Ophus, Brett James	Male	1987	32	1/20/2020	Operate after revocation Possess Methamphetamine Possession Drug Paraphenalia
Peterson, Owen Roger	Male	1972	47	1/21/2020	Hit & Run Attended or Occupied
Roy, George Paul	Male	1986	33	1/26/2020	Disorderly conduct Operating While Under the Influence Possession Drug Paraphenalia Possession of marijuana Prohibited alcohol concentra Resist or Obstruct Officer
Schulenberg, Troy Michael	Male	1985	34	1/20/2020	Possess Methamphetamine Possession Drug Paraphenalia Possession of marijuana
Severson, Alisha Marie	Female	1995	24	1/26/2020	2nd Degree Reckless Endanger Intentional Child Neglect Operating While Under the Influence Prohibited alcohol concentra Resist or Obstruct Officer
Spencer, Aidan Lee	Male	1997	22	1/26/2020	Bail Jumping-Felony Disorderly conduct
Stone, Peter James	Male	1988	31	1/21/2020	Probation Violation

Swartz, Kevin Lee	Male	1985	34	1/23/2020	Bail Jumping-Misdemeanor Forgery Theft >\$1000<\$2500
Thesenvitz, Peter John	Male	1965	54	1/23/2020	Operating While Under the Influence
Usher, Angel R	Female	1986	33	1/25/2020	Possess Methamphetamine
Viebrock, Joschua Taylor	Male	2000	19	1/21/2020	Probation Violation
Wendt, Richard John	Male	1980	39	1/22/2020	Failure to Appear
Wright, Steven Bradley	Male	1990	30	1/20/2020	Possess Methamphetamine Possession Drug Paraphenalia Possession of marijuana Probation Violation
Yeager, John Michael	Male	1992	27	1/22/2020	Disorderly conduct Entry Locked Building
Youngbear, Summer Dawn	Female	1989	30	1/20/2020	Bail Jumping-Felony
Zupan, Donald William	Male	1967	52	1/24/2020	Possess Methamphetamine

Bookings in the Last 7 Days

Total: 43
 Female: 8
 Male: 35